3

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 503/2013. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX I

PREPARATION AND PRESENTATION OF APPLICATIONS

PART VII

SUMMARY OF APPLICATIONS

J.	MOLLCULAN	CHARACTERIBATION	

3.1. Information relating to the genetic modification

MOLECULAR CHARACTERISATION

- (a) Description of the methods used for the genetic modification
- (b) Nature and source of the vector used
- (c) Source of donor nucleic acid(s) used for transformation, size and intended function of each constituent fragment of the region intended for insertion
- 3.2. Information relating to the genetically modified plant
- 3.2.1. Description of the trait(s) and characteristics which have been introduced or modified
- 3.2.2. *Information on the nucleic acid(s) sequences actually inserted or deleted*
- (a) The copy number of all detectable inserts, both complete and partial
- (b) In the case of deletion(s), size and function of the deleted region(s)
- (c) Subcellular location(s) of insert(s) (nucleus, chloroplasts, mitochondria, or maintained in a non-integrated form) and methods for its/their determination
- (d) The organisation of the inserted genetic material at the insertion site
- (e) In the case of modifications other than insertion or deletion, describe function of the modified genetic material before and after the modification, as well as direct changes in expression of genes as a result of the modification
- 3.2.3. *Information on the expression of the insert*
- (a) Information on developmental expression of the insert during the life cycle of the plant
- (b) Parts of the plant where the insert is expressed
- 3.2.4. Genetic stability of the insert and phenotypic stability of the genetically modified plant
- 3.2.5. *Information (for environmental safety aspects) on how the genetically modified plant differs from the recipient plant in:*
- (a) Mode(s) and/or rate of reproduction
- (b) Dissemination
- (c) Survivability
- (d) Other differences
- 3.2.6. Any change to the ability of the genetically modified plant to transfer genetic material to other organisms (for environmental safety aspects)

Document Generated: 2024-03-13

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 503/2013. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (a) Plant to bacteria gene transfer
- (b) Plant to plant gene transfer

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 503/2013. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 53
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1.1(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(e)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(b))
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(e)(iv) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(b)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(a)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 4(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(a)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(e)(v) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(e)(vi) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 7 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1.8(h) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54(e)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(b))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(i) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(iii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(i) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(iii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 7 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(iii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(a)
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(e)(iii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(10)(b)
- Annex 3 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56(a)(ii)
- Annex 3 point C para. 3.1(4) words omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56(c)
- Annex 3 para. 1(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56(a)(i)

- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(ii)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 2 words omitted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(ix)(aa)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.1.2(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(i)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.2.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(iii)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.2.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(iv)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(ix)(bb)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.4.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(v)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.4.4.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(vi)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.5 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(vii)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.6.4 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55(a)(viii)
- Art. 4(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705 reg. 49 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 49 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(9))
- Art. 4(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 49 (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17(9)